University of Tennessee College of Law

Legal Scholarship Repository: A Service of the Joel A. Katz Law Library

Transactional Matter Files

State of Tennessee Rejection 10-6-09

Follow this and additional works at: https://ir.law.utk.edu/transactionalmatter_files



STATE OF TENNESSEE Tre Hargett, Secretary of State

Division of Business Services 312 Rosa L. Parks Avenue 6th Floor, William R. Snodgrass Tower Nashville, TN 37243

University of Tennessee Legal Clinic

1505 W. Cumberland Avenue Knoxville, TN 379961810

October 6, 2009

REJECTED

Re: iCare Limited Liability Company

Rejection Filing #: 1166

Dear Customer:

Unfortunately, it is necessary to return the attached document(s) to you. The filing was rejected for the following reason(s):

 The name you have requested is unavailable because it is not distinguishable from another business entity on file.

If we can be of assistance, please contact the Business Services Division at the phone number noted below.

Sincerely,

Division of Business Services

Enclosure(s):

Reference:

Formation Documents

Check / MO Number:

3134

Amount:

\$300.00

Department Home	-	Contact Us	Search:	Go	

Administrative Hearings | Business Services | Charitable Fundraising | Elections | Library & Archives | Publications



Tennessee Department of State

Corporations

Motor Vehicle Temporary Liens | Notary Commission | Trademarks | Summons | More Services

Business Services Online > Entity Detail

Entity Detail

Entity details cannot be edited. This detail reflects the current state of the filing in the system. Click Here to return to the Business Information Search

000154837: Corporation Non-Profit - Domestic

Name: I CARE, INC.

Old Name:

Business Type:

Status: Active

Initial Filing: 04/16/1985

Formed in: Davidson County

Delayed Effective Date: AR Due Date: 04/01/2010

Fiscal Year Close: December Term of Duration: Perpetual

Inactive Date:

Principal Office: 7003 CHADWICK DRIVE

SUITE 354

BRENTWOOD, TN 370270000 USA

AR Exempt: No

Public Benefit Corporation: Yes

Assumed Names History

No Assumed Names Found...

Registered Agent

Expires

Printer Friendly Version

Division of Business Services 312 Rosa L. Parks Avenue, Snodgrass Tower, 6th Floor Nashville, TN 37243 615-741-2286

Email | Directions | Hours and Holidays

Contact Us | Site Map | Web Policies | Disclaimer | Department of State | Tennessee.gov

© 2009 Tennessee Department of State

Go

Administrative Hearings | Business Services | Charitable Fundraising | Elections | Library & Archives | Publications



Tennessee Department of State

Motor Vehicle Temporary Liens | Notary Commission | Trademarks

Business Services Online > Entity Detail

Entity Detail

Entity details cannot be edited. This detail reflects the current state of the filing in the system. Click Here to return to the Business Information Search

000398771: Corporation Non-Profit - Domestic

Name: I CARE, INC. OF ROBERTSON COUNTY

Old Name:

Business Type:

Status: Active

Initial Filing: 11/15/2000

Formed in: Williamson County

Delayed Effective Date: AR Due Date: 04/01/2010

Fiscal Year Close: December

Inactive Date:

Term of Duration: Perpetual

Principal Office: 327 BANDERA LANE SPRINGFIELD, TN 371720000 USA

AR Exempt: No

Public Benefit Corporation: Yes

History

Registered Agent

No Assumed Names Found...

Date

Expires

Printer Friendly Version

Division of Business Services 312 Rosa L. Parks Avenue, Snodgrass Tower, 6th Floor Nashville, TN 37243 615-741-2286 Email | Directions | Hours and Holidays

Contact Us | Site Map | Web Policies | Disclaimer | Department of State | Tennessee.gov

© 2009 Tennessee Department of State

For Office Use Only



ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION (LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY)

(For use on or after 700/2008) PH 1: 07
SECKETANY OF STATE

Bepartment of State Corporate Filings 312 Eighth Avenue North

6th Floor, William R. Snodgrass Tower

The Articles of Organization presented herein are adopted in accordance with the provisions of the Tennessee Revised Limited Liability Company Act. 1. The name of the Limited Liability Company is: iCare Limited Liability Company (NOTE: Pursuant to the provisions of TCA \$48-249-106, each limited Liability Company name must contain the words "Limited Liability Company" or the abbreviation "LLC" or "L.L.C.") 2. The name and complete address of the Limited Liability Company's initial registered agent and office located in the state of Tennessee is: Matthew Arthur Bell Name Name Name Name Name		Nashville, TN 37243
(NOTE: Pursuant to the provisions of TCA §48-249-106, each limited Liability Company name must contain the words "Limited Liability Company" or the abbreviation "LLC" or "L.L.C.") 2. The name and complete address of the Limited Liability Company's initial registered agent and office located in the state of Tennessee is: Matthew Anthur Bell	The the	Articles of Organization presented herein are adopted in accordance with the provisions (Tennessee Revised Limited Liability Company Act.
must contain the words "Limited Liability Company" or the abbreviation "LLC" or "L.L.C.") 2. The name and complete address of the Limited Liability Company's initial registered agent and office located in the state of Tennessee is: Mathew Arthur Ball (Name)	1.	The name of the Limited Liability Company is: iCare Limited Liability Company
and office located in the state of Tennessee is: Matthew Arithur Bell (Name) 2450 E.J Chapman Dr. Knoxville TN37998 (Street address) (City) (State/Zip Code) (County) 3. The Limited Liability Company will be: (NOTE: PLEASE MARK APPLICABLE BOX) Member Managed Manager Managed Director Managed 4. Number of Members at the date of filing, if more than six (6):		(NOTE: Pursuant to the provisions of TCA $§48-249-106$, each limited Liability Company name must contain the words "Limited Liability Company" or the abbreviation "LLC" or "L.L.C.")
Street address City (State/Zip Code North State Zip Code Street address City (State Zip Code North State Zip Code North Signature Signat	2.	and office located in the state of Tennessee is: Matthew Arthur Bell
(City) (State/Zip Code) Know (County)		
3. The Limited Liability Company will be: (NOTE: PLEASE MARK APPLICABLE BOX) Member Managed		(Street address) (City) (State/Zip Code)
Member Managed Manager Managed Director Managed 4. Number of Members at the date of filing, if more than six (6): 5. If the document is not to be effective upon filing by the Secretary of State, the delayed effective date and time is: (Not to exceed 90 days) Date:,		(County)
5. If the document is not to be effective upon filing by the Secretary of State, the delayed effective date and time is: (Not to exceed 90 days) Date:	3.	
effective date and time is: (Not to exceed 90 days) Date:	4.	Number of Members at the date of filing, if more than six (6):
2450 E.J. Chapman Dr. Knoxville TN/37996 (Street Address) (City) (State/County/Zip Code) 7. Period of Duration if not perpetual: 8. Other Provisions: Please see attached. 9. THIS COMPANY IS A NONPROFIT LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY (Check if applicable) 10/01/09 Signature Date Clinic Attorney for iCare LLC Signer's Capacity (if other than individual capacity) Name (printed or typed)	5.	effective date and time is: (Not to exceed 90 days)
8. Other Provisions: Please see attached. 9. THIS COMPANY IS A NONPROFIT LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY (Check if applicable) 10/01/09 Signature Date Clinic Attorney for i Care LLC Signer's Capacity (if other than individual capacity) Name (printed or typed)	6.	2450 E.J. Chapman Dr. Knoxville TN/37996
8. Other Provisions: Please see attached. 9. THIS COMPANY IS A NONPROFIT LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY (Check if applicable) 10/01/09 Signature Date Clinic Attorney for i Care LLC Signer's Capacity (if other than individual capacity) Name (printed or typed)	7.	Period of Duration if not perpetual:
10/01/09 Signature Date Clinic Attorney for i Care LLC Signer's Capacity (if other than individual capacity) Rachel F Lokitz Name (printed or typed)	8.	
Signature Date Signature Signature Signature Name (printed or typed)	9.	THIS COMPANY IS A NONPROFIT LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY (Check if applicable)
33*9470 (Nev. 03700) FILIDE FEE, 330 DEL INCHDEL MINIMUNI FEE = 3300. MAXIMUNI FEE = 33.000 KDA 2430	Sig	ner's Capacity (if other than individual capacity) SS-4270 (Rev. 05/06) Filing Fee: \$50 per member (minimum fee = \$300, maximum fee = \$3,000 RDA 2458

October 1, 2009

State of Tennessee Department of State Corporate Filings 312 Eighth Avenue North Sixth Floor, William R. Snodgrass Tower Nashville, TN 37243

Re: Filing Articles of Organization

To Whom It May Concern:

We represent iCare Limited Liability Company in its efforts to organize as a Tennessee Limited Liability Company. We have enclosed the company's Articles of Organization and filing fee of \$300.00 for iCare Limited Liability Company. Please file this document, and, as part of your standard procedure, we request that this limited liability company become effective on the date that it is filed with your office. Please return the original marked "Filed," and submit any future correspondence regarding this filing to the University of Tennessee Business Law Clinic at the above address.

If you have any questions regarding this filing, please contact either of us at (865) 974-2331.

Sincerely

Rachel Lokitz Clinic Attorney

RFL/lmh

Enclosures: Articles of Organization, Check no. 3134

Articles of Organization for iCare Limited Liability Company

These Articles of Organization are made and adopted pursuant to T.C.A §48-249-101 et seq., on 7 September 29, 2009.

Article 1. The name of the Company is iCare Limited Liability Company (hereinafters in Europeany").

Article 2. The name and complete address of the initial registered agent of the Company is Matthew Arthur Bell, BSN, RN, 2450 E.J. Chapman Drive, Knoxville, TN 37996.

Article 3. The total number of initial members of the Company is four (4), and their names and addresses are as follows:

NameAddressMatthew Arthur Bell, BSN, RN8919 Maple Ridge Lane, Knoxville, TN 37923Chayawat Indranoi, MIE191 Portland Drive, Lenoir City, TN 37771Xueping Li, Ph.D.1350 Pershing Hill Lane, Knoxville, TN 37919Tami Hodges Wyatt, Ph.D., RN, CNE2535 Coning Road, Maryville, TN 37803

Article 4. The purpose for which the Company is organized is to transact any and all lawful business for which limited liability companies may be organized under the laws of the State of Tennessee, and to have all powers that are afforded to limited liability companies under the laws of the State of Tennessee.

Article 5. The Company will be director-managed. Only members of the Company will qualify to serve as directors. At least three directors shall serve at any given time. Directors will be selected by a majority vote of the members, voting per member's relative interests in the Company. Directors may be removed by a three-quarters supermajority vote of the members, voting per member's relative interests in the Company, or by a unanimous vote of the other directors. All votes of directors shall be per capita. The initial director's names and addresses are as follows:

NameAddressMatthew Arthur Bell, BSN, RN8919 Maple Ridge Lane, Knoxville, TN 37923Chayawat Indranoi, MIE191 Portland Drive, Lenoir City, TN 37771Xueping Li, Ph.D.1350 Pershing Hill Lane, Knoxville, TN 37919Tami Hodges Wyatt, Ph.D., RN, CNE2535 Coning Road, Maryville, TN 37803

Article 6. This document shall be effective upon filing by the Secretary of State for the State of Tennessee.

Article 7. The complete address of the initial principal executive office of the Company is 2450 E.J. Chapman Drive, Knoxville, TN 37996, in the County of Knox.

Article 8. The Company does not have the power to expel a member. Members may not withdraw or terminate their membership absent unanimous approval of all Directors of the